
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0154 Name:

Status:Type: Action Items -11:30 AM Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/8/2019 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/27/2019

Title: Fourth Amendment to the Florida Council Against Sexual Violence 16-TFGR-17 Grant Contract

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Alachua AMENDMENT 4 - Unsigned.pdf, 2. Alachua AMENDMENT 3 - Signed.pdf, 3. 2nd amend
FCASV.pdf, 4. 1st amend fcasv.pdf, 5. 16TFGR17 Contract - Signed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Fourth Amendment to the Florida Council Against Sexual Violence 16-TFGR-17 Grant Contract

Presenter:
Tom Tonkavich 264-6738

Description:
Fourth Amendment to the Florida Council Against Sexual Violence 16-TFGR-17 Grant Contract to
support the provision of sexual assault services in Alachua, Bradford and Union Counties.

Recommended Action:
Approve the Fourth Amendment to the Florida Council Against Sexual Violence 16-TFGR-17
contract.  The Fourth Amendment has no financial changes the grant funds remain $121,500

Prior Board Motions:
The Florida Council Against Sexual Violence grant contract 16-TFGR-17 was approved by the Board
on 7/12/16. The First Amendment to the contract was approved on 10/10/17, the Second Amendment
was approved on 7/10/18, and the Third Amendment was approved on 7/9/19.

Fiscal Consideration:
No Fiscal Impact

Background:
The Board approved the Third Amendment of this contract on July 9, 2019; however, the funder
amended the contract on July 16, 2019. All conditions of the Third Amendment stayed the same on
the Fourth Amendment, except changes to the tasks, listed in Attachment I, Section C.1.a.3) on the
Third Amendment.  The financial commitment was not amended, and the grant funds remain
$121,500 from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020, and is retroactive.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-0154, Version: 1

The grant is used to support 2.25 FTE’s, operating expenses to provide rape crisis center services in
Bradford and Union Counties, afterhours in-person response services to sexual assault victims,
advertising, training and employee/volunteer background checks.

In 2003, the Florida legislature began designating funds to support Florida's certified rape crisis
centers.  Alachua County Board of County Commissioners Victim Services & Rape Crisis Center
(VSRCC) was one of the original rape crisis centers in the state to receive this funding. The grant
allows for the provision of services to sexual assault survivors and their families. VSRCC serves
Alachua, Bradford and Union Counties

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

